
Men Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Michael Malyon Baildon Runners Man 1 4 1 6

2 Matthew Warters Wharfedale Harriers Man 2 6 3 11

3 Toby Middleton Horwich RMI BU17 4 7 5 16

4 Marc Sennett Wharfedale Harriers Man 6 9 7 22

5 Nick Charlesworth Wharfedale Harriers MV50 5 10 9 24

6 Tim Midgley Bingley Harriers Man 3 12 10 25

7 Andy Robinson Baildon Runners Man 8 14 11 33

8 Theo Clay Bingley Harriers BU15 9 18 13 40

9 Ian Willis Keighley & Craven AC MV40 12 17 15 44

10 Jenson Brogden Otley AC BU17 17 19 16 52

11 Lee Kaznowski Baildon Runners Man 15 22 20 57

12 Henry Carter Spenborough AC Man 16 23 22 61

13 Declan Walker Pudsey & Bramley AC BU17 19 24 21 64

14 Addison Willis Wharfedale Harriers BU17 28 27 26 81

15 James Penson Stainland Lions RC MV40 34 33 28 95

16 John Conroy Keighley & Craven AC MV40 32 32 32 96

17 Pete Lloyd Keighley & Craven AC Man 37 46 30 113

18 Robin Tuddenham Todmorden Harriers MV50 36 47 35 118

19 Nigel Crossfield Halifax Harriers MV50 38 45 40 123

19 Ben Davies Skipton AC Man 41 43 39 123

21 John Singh Saltaire Striders Man 35 54 46 135

22 William Askew Bingley Harriers BU15 43 50 44 137

23 Michael Griffiths Keighley & Craven AC Man 47 48 54 149

24 Jason Schofield Wharfedale Harriers MV40 48 55 52 155

25 Luca DiCaprio Unattached Man 52 51 73 176

26 Alan Chapman Wharfedale Harriers Man 61 63 61 185

27 Paul Patrick Stainland Lions RC MV50 60 64 65 189

28 Dave Culpon Stainland Lions RC MV50 64 60 68 192

29 Jamie Stephenson Unattached Man 57 58 82 197

30 Luke Meikle Keighley & Craven AC BU15 67 68 75 210

31 Philip Jones Baildon Runners MV60 70 69 77 216

32 Paul Wilson Wharfedale Harriers MV60 71 73 80 224

33 Peter Ellerton Bingley Harriers MV70 76 76 84 236

34 Rob Myers Baildon Runners MV60 72 80 85 237

35 Stephen Porter Baildon Runners MV50 74 83 87 244

36 Geoff Thompson Wharfedale Harriers MV50 86 84 90 260

37 Joe Foster Unattached Man 88 85 89 262

38 Jason Middleton Horwich RMI MV50 83 89 98 270

38 Steve Andrews Barnsley Harriers MV40 89 88 93 270

40 Benjamin Grundy Wharfedale Harriers BU15 85 97 92 274

41 Ben Walker Baildon Runners Man 92 91 95 278

42 John Preston Unattached MV50 94 94 99 287

43 Stephen Batley Skyrac AC MV70 91 95 103 289

44 999

Bunny Runs Overall Series Standings - 2019



MV40 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Ian Willis Keighley & Craven AC MV40 1 1 1 3

2 John Conroy Keighley & Craven AC MV40 3 4 5 12

3 James Penson Stainland Lions RC MV40 4 5 4 13

4 Jason Schofield Wharfedale Harriers MV40 8 11 12 31

5 Steve Andrews Barnsley Harriers MV40 14 16 21 51

6 999

MV50 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Nick Charlesworth Wharfedale Harriers MV50 1 1 1 3

2 Robin Tuddenham Todmorden Harriers MV50 4 4 4 12

3 Nigel Crossfield Halifax Harriers MV50 5 3 5 13

4 Paul Patrick Stainland Lions RC MV50 9 7 9 25

5 Dave Culpon Stainland Lions RC MV50 12 6 11 29

6 Stephen Porter Baildon Runners MV50 13 14 16 43

7 Geoff Thompson Wharfedale Harriers MV50 16 15 17 48

8 Jason Middleton Horwich RMI MV50 15 17 20 52

9 John Preston Unattached MV50 18 19 21 58

10 999

MV60 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Philip Jones Baildon Runners MV60 1 1 2 4

2 Paul Wilson Wharfedale Harriers MV60 2 2 4 8

3 Rob Myers Baildon Runners MV60 3 3 5 11

4 999

MV70 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Peter Ellerton Bingley Harriers MV70 1 1 1 3

2 Stephen Batley Skyrac AC MV70 4 2 2 8

3 999

BU17 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Toby Middleton Horwich RMI BU17 1 2 2 5

2 Jenson Brogden Otley AC BU17 3 3 4 10

3 Declan Walker Pudsey & Bramley AC BU17 4 4 5 13

4 Addison Willis Wharfedale Harriers BU17 5 5 6 16

5 999

BU15 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Theo Clay Bingley Harriers BU15 1 1 1 3

2 William Askew Bingley Harriers BU15 8 6 3 17

3 Luke Meikle Keighley & Craven AC BU15 11 8 5 24

4 Benjamin Grundy Wharfedale Harriers BU15 14 10 6 30

5 999



Ladies Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Martha Jackson Bingley Harriers GU15 4 3 2 9

2 Scarlett Metclafe Keighley & Craven AC GU15 13 4 6 23

3 Poppy Anderson Ilkley Harriers GU17 9 7 8 24

4 Niamh Conroy Keighley & Craven AC GU17 10 8 9 27

5 Natasha Geere Spenborough AC LV50 12 9 7 28

6 Lucy Needham Wharfedale Harriers Lady 16 12 10 38

7 Nicky Clay Bingley Harriers LV40 24 25 19 68

8 Caroline Harding Pudsey & Bramley AC LV40 19 32 22 73

9 Sue Marshall Skipton AC LV50 25 30 26 81

10 Aileen Baldwin Stainland Lions RC LV60 27 33 24 84

11 Sue Fulton Bingley Harriers LV60 33 40 33 106

12 Anne Milner Wharfedale Harriers LV50 31 43 36 110

13 Becky Robinson Baildon Runners Lady 35 45 32 112

14 Jayne Schofield Wharfedale Harriers LV40 42 50 38 130

15 Sarah Millington Skipton AC LV40 49 53 47 149

16 Hazel Smith Skipton AC LV50 48 57 50 155

17 Jackie Carter Spenborough AC LV50 54 62 46 162

18 Lynda Hargreaves Wharfedale Harriers LV50 52 65 54 171

19 Liz Redmond Baildon Runners LV60 55 67 59 181

20 Alex Whyte Stainland Lions RC LV40 61 71 60 192

21 Jackie Barker Stainland Lions RC LV60 60 73 65 198

22 Susan Allen Clayton-le-Moors LV50 65 75 69 209

23 Christine Leathley Clayton-le-Moors LV70 64 76 70 210

24 999



LV40 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Nicky Clay Bingley Harriers LV40 5 2 3 10

2 Caroline Harding Pudsey & Bramley AC LV40 3 5 5 13

3 Jayne Schofield Wharfedale Harriers LV40 9 12 8 29

4 Sarah Millington Skipton AC LV40 12 14 10 36

5 Alex Whyte Stainland Lions RC LV40 15 18 13 46

6 999

LV50 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Natasha Geere Spenborough AC LV50 2 1 1 4

2 Sue Marshall Skipton AC LV50 4 6 3 13

3 Anne Milner Wharfedale Harriers LV50 5 9 5 19

4 Hazel Smith Skipton AC LV50 7 11 10 28

5 Jackie Carter Spenborough AC LV50 10 13 8 31

6 Lynda Hargreaves Wharfedale Harriers LV50 9 14 12 35

7 Susan Allen Clayton-le-Moors LV50 11 16 13 40

8 999

LV60 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Aileen Baldwin Stainland Lions RC LV60 1 1 1 3

3 Sue Fulton Bingley Harriers LV60 2 2 3 7

4 Liz Redmond Baildon Runners LV60 3 3 5 11

5 Jackie Barker Stainland Lions RC LV60 4 4 6 14

LV70 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Christine Leathley Clayton-le-Moors LV70 1 1 1 3

6 999

GU17 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Poppy Anderson Ilkley Harriers GU17 1 2 1 4

2 Niamh Conroy Keighley & Craven AC GU17 2 3 2 7

3 999

GU15 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Martha Jackson Bingley Harriers GU15 4 2 2 8

2 Scarlett Metclafe Keighley & Craven AC GU15 8 3 5 16


